14-01-21

SNO

O 00N UV WIN|EP

[uny
o

10

11

TENTATIVE
1RC-P (FOR 18-01-2021)

INSTITUTION

Govt. AMT School, Srinagar

Govt. AMT School, Kupwara

Govt. GNM School, Pulwama

Govt. GNM School, Kulgam

Govt. School of Nursing, Baramulla
Govt. School of Nursing, Anantnag
Govt. AMT School, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu
Govt. GNM School, Akhnoor

Govt. GNM School, Kathua

Govt. GNM School, Udhampur

(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (GOVT.)

Al-Falah Paramedical Institute, Bandipora

Arsh Paramedical Institute Khanmoh,
Srinagar

Classic Institute of Health Sciences,
Hyderpora, Bye Pass, Budgam

Dolphin Institute of Medical Sciences and
Technology, Pulwama, Kashmir

Florence Paramedical Institute, Anantnag

Green Land Institute of Paramedical
Sciences, Hawal, Srinagar

Green Valley Institute of Paramedical
Sciences, Dhobiwan, Tangmarg

Guru Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
Sopore

Hakim Sanaullah Institute of Paramedical
Sciences, Sopore, Kashmir

Igra Para-Medical Institute, Kitchama Sheeri,
Baramulla

John Bishop Memorial Hospital, Sarnal,
Anantnag

DISCIPLINE
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM
GNM

GNM

GNM

INTAKE

160
24
16
16
24
24

128
16
16
16

440

24

40

32

20

20

20

40

16

20

16

SEAT MATRIX OF CET-2020 (PARAMEDICAL-12TH BASED) GNM COURSES
UT OF J&K

UT OF J&K

154
23
15
15
23
23

124
15
15
15

422

24

40

32

20

20

20

40

16

20

16

UT OF
LADAKH

R PP WR PR PR PO

=
(<)}

o

KARGIL LEH OM (54%)

W Ok ONPFP O F OFRDN

o

1/5

0 RO F O F, O Kk, O W

o

= O 000V Ol oCc o

=
N

0o

24

40

32

20

20

20

40

16

20

16

CAT. SC ST
(46%) | (8%) |(10%)

70 12

10 BN >
7 1 1
7 1 1
11 2 2
11 2 2
20 0 5
5 o HEN
6 o [N
6 o e
153 21 35
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

OSC |ALC/IB| RBA

(4%)
6

RO O R R PR R R PR

=
w

o

(4%)
6

B Or OB RRPRRR
o o o o o o o o o o o gIIHONNHHHI

o

(10%)

CDP
(3%)
4

OO WR[F PR Rk

[
w

o

sp
(2%)
3

W O OO WwWr ko oo

o

JKPM
(1%)

V13 1RC

EOD-3
PSP
(4%)
6

O O R WR (R R Rk

=
wn

o



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences &
Technology, Hokersar, Lawaypora Srinagar

KEF Paramedical Institute, Kanipora,
Budgam

Kidney Hospital and Eurological Research
Centre, Sonawar, Srinagar

Lords Institute of Medical Sciences,
Anantnag, Kashmir

Mala Aziz Paramedical Institute Kaloosa
Bandipura, Kashmir

Maraz Paramedical Training Institute,
Bijbehara

Noorani Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
Pulwama

Phoenix Paramedical College, Pulwama,
Kashmir

Ramzan Paramedical Institute Nowgam,
Bypass, Srinagar

Royal Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
Darind, Ganderbal

Sacred Education Mission (SEM) College of
Nursing & Paramedical Sciences, Airport
Road, Humhama, Srinagar

SAMET College of Paramedical Sciences,
Beerwah

SET Paramedical and Nursing Institute,
Bijbehara

South Kashmir Paramedical Institute,
Kulgam

ST. Joseph School of Nursing, Baramulla,
Kashmir

SVGM Paramedical Institute, Shopian,
Kashmir

Tahira Khanam’s Paramedical Institute of

Medical Sciences, Lawaypora, Srinagar

AV Institute of Nursing & Medical Sciences,
Near Marble Market, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

20

20

16

20

16

20

32

36

20

20

40

40

24

72

114

20

20

16

20

16

20

32

36

20

20

40

40

24

72

114

2/5

20

20

16

16

16

20

32

36

20

20

40

40

24

72

114



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Acharaya Shri Chander Institute of Nursing
Education

B R Kohli Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
Maitra, Ramban

B R School of Nursing, Near Laprosy
Hospital, Gangyal, Jammu

Baba Budhan Ali Shah Paramedical Institute,
Chatha, Jammu

BEE ENN College of Nursing, Chak Bhalwal,
Jammu

BMS Institute of Paramedical Sciences, NH
Gangyal, Jammu

BN Institute of Nursing & Paramedical,
Nowabad, Sunjwan, Jammu

BR College of Paramedical Sciences,
Gangyal, Jammu

Disha Institute of Paramedical and

Nursing Sciences, Batote

Florence Nightingale School of Nursing, C/o
Gupta Hospital, Kali Badi, Jammu

Florence Nightingale School of Nursing,
Kathua

Florence Nightingale School of Nursing,
Udhampur

Gafoor Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
Akhnoor

Galaxy Paramedical College, EXT —Sec/ F
Sainik Coloney, Jammu

Gupta Institute of Paramedical & Health
Sciences, Kathua

Guru Institute of Nursing and Paramedical
Sciences, Bari Brahmna, Jammu

Guru Institute of Nursing and Paramedical
Sciences, Shastri Nagar, Jammu

Gurukul Institute of Paramedical Studies,
Bhaderwah

Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing
Sciences, Ghat, Doda

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

60

32

30

32

60

64

64

56

60

30

56

36

32

104

40

50

56

40

16

60

32

30

32

60

64

64

56

60

30

56

36

32

104

40

50

56

40

16

3/5

55

32

28

32

59

64

64

53

60

30

56

36

32

104

38

50

56

39

13



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

IGES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences,
Jammu

IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical
Sciences, Surankote

Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
Nagri, Kathua

Indian Institute of Technical Training, Bari
Brahmana, Jammu

Jammu College of Nursing and Paramedical
Sciences, Channi Himmat, Jammu

JK Institute of Nursing and Paramedical
Sciences, Palli Morh, District Samba

Kawa College of Paramedical Sciences Gurah
Brahmana, Jammu

Madre Mehrban Institute of Health Sciences,
Jammu Chak Bhalwal, Siri Pandita, Jammu

Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Paramedical
and Health Sciences, Thaloti, Raj Bagh,
Kathua

MMC Paramedical Institute, Babliana,
Gangyal, Jammu

NarsingDev Institute of Nursing and
Paramedical Sciences, Udhampur

New Modern Institute of Paramedical and
Nursing Sciences, Kishtwar

New Modern Paramedical Institute, Sainik
Coloney, Jammu

Poonch College of Nursing and Paramedical
Science, Surankote, Poonch

R B Nuring & Paramedical Institute Raj Bagh,
Kathua

R B Paramedical Institute Raj Bagh, Kathua

Rajiv Gandhi College of Nursing, Chak
Bhalwal, Jammu

RDGD Memorial Trust Institute of
Paramedical Sciences, Samba

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

90

24

24

45

48

24

40

44

40

24

48

80

24

48

60

120

40

24

90

24

24

45

48

24

40

44

40

24

48

80

24

48

60

120

40

24

4/5

88

23

24

43

48

23

40

44

37

24

47

75

24

48

60

120

36

19



Shri Sain Charitable Trust, Ban Talab, Jammu GNM 48 48 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67

Sidhi Vinayak School of Nursing, Chak Gota, GNM 30 30 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
68 PO Lakhanpur, Kathua

SM§ Instlltute of Medical Sciences, Kaluchak GNM 40 40 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69 Kunjwani, Jammu

St?phen Ir\stltute of Paramedical Sciences, GNM 48 48 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 Miransahib, Jammu

SVS Paramgdlc?l qulege Shiv, Kashi GNM 48 48 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 | Sunderbani, Rajouri

Swami Vivekanand Institute Sainik, Coloney, GNM 48 48 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 Jammu
73 Taran Paramedical Institute, Ghat, Doda GNM 32 32 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (PVT.) 2849 2849 0 0 0 2793 0 0 0
_ 3289 3271 16 8 8 2805 153 21 35 13 16 28 13 8 4 15

UT OF LADAKH

UT OF CAT. SC ST OSC | ALC/IB| RBA | CDP | SP |JKPM | PSP

SNO |INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE INTAKE UT OF J&K KARGIL LEH OM (54%
LADAKH (54%) (46%) (8%) | (10%) | (4%) (4%) | (10%)  (3%) @ (2%) @ (1%) | (4%)
Sanjeevani Institute of Nursing &

1 Paramedical Sciences, Kargil
(UT OF LADAKH) TOTAL (PVT.) 16 16 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GNM 16 16 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5/5



