14-01-21	TENTATIVE			SEAT MA	ATRIX C	F CET-	-202	20 (PAR	AMEDI	CAL-1	.2TH E	BASED	) GNN	v coi	URSE	S		V 1.3	1RC
	1RC-P (FOR 18-01-2021)							UT	OF J	&K								EOD-3	
SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	OM (54%)	CAT. (46%)	SC (8%)	ST (10%)	OSC (4%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)	CDP (3%)	SP (2%)	JKPM (1%)	PSP (4%)	
1	Govt. AMT School, Srinagar	GNM	160	154	5	2	3	6	70	12	16	6	6	16	4	3	1	6	
2	Govt. AMT School, Kupwara	GNM	24	23	1	1	0	0	10	3	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	
3	Govt. GNM School, Pulwama	GNM	16	15	1	0	1	0	7	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	
4	Govt. GNM School, Kulgam	GNM	16	15	1	1	0	0	7	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	
5	Govt. School of Nursing, Baramulla	GNM	24	23	1	0	1	5	11	2	2	1	1	2	1	1	0	1	
6	Govt. School of Nursing, Anantnag	GNM	24	23	1	1	0	0	11	2	2	1	1	2	1	1	0	1	
7	Govt. AMT School, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu	GNM	128	124	3	2	1	0	20	0	5	1	4	0	3	3	1	3	
8	Govt. GNM School, Akhnoor	GNM	16	15	1	0	1	0	5	0	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	
9	Govt. GNM School, Kathua	GNM	16	15	1	1	0	0	6	0	2	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	
10	Govt. GNM School, Udhampur	GNM	16	15	1	0	1	1	6	0	2	1	0	2	0	0	1	0	
	(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (GOVT.)		440	422	16	8	8	12	153	21	35	13	16	28	13	8	4	15	
1	Al-Falah Paramedical Institute, Bandipora	GNM	8	8	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2	Arsh Paramedical Institute Khanmoh, Srinagar	GNM	24	24	0	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
3	Classic Institute of Health Sciences, Hyderpora, Bye Pass, Budgam	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
4	Dolphin Institute of Medical Sciences and Technology, Pulwama, Kashmir	GNM	32	32	0	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
5	Florence Paramedical Institute, Anantnag	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
6	Green Land Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Hawal, Srinagar	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
7	Green Valley Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Dhobiwan, Tangmarg	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
8	Guru Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Sopore	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
9	Hakim Sanaullah Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Sopore, Kashmir	GNM	16	16	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
10	Iqra Para-Medical Institute, Kitchama Sheeri, Baramulla	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
11	John Bishop Memorial Hospital, Sarnal, Anantnag	GNM	16	16	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

							_												
12	Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences & Technology, Hokersar, Lawaypora Srinagar	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
13	KEF Paramedical Institute, Kanipora, Budgam	GNM	8	8	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
14	Kidney Hospital and Eurological Research Centre, Sonawar, Srinagar	GNM	8	8	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
15	Lords Institute of Medical Sciences, Anantnag, Kashmir	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
16	Mala Aziz Paramedical Institute Kaloosa Bandipura, Kashmir	GNM	16	16	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
17	Maraz Paramedical Training Institute, Bijbehara	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
18	Noorani Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Pulwama	GNM	16	16	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
19	Phoenix Paramedical College, Pulwama, Kashmir	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
20	Ramzan Paramedical Institute Nowgam, Bypass, Srinagar	GNM	32	32	0	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
21	Royal Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Darind, Ganderbal	GNM	36	36	0	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
22	Sacred Education Mission (SEM) College of Nursing & Paramedical Sciences, Airport Road, Humhama, Srinagar	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
23	SAMET College of Paramedical Sciences, Beerwah	GNM	20	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
24	SET Paramedical and Nursing Institute, Bijbehara	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
25	South Kashmir Paramedical Institute, Kulgam	GNM	8	8	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
26	ST. Joseph School of Nursing, Baramulla, Kashmir	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
27	SVGM Paramedical Institute, Shopian, Kashmir	GNM	24	24	0	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
28	Tahira Khanam's Paramedical Institute of Medical Sciences, Lawaypora, Srinagar	GNM	72	72	0	0	0	72	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
29	A V Institute of Nursing & Medical Sciences, Near Marble Market, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu	GNM	114	114	0	0	0	114	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

	Acharaya Shri Chander Institute of Nursing																		
30	Education	GNM	60	60	0	0	0	55	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	B R Kohli Institute of Paramedical Sciences,	GNM	32	32	0	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
31	Maitra, Ramban	GINIVI	32	32	U	U	U	32	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	
	B R School of Nursing, Near Laprosy	GNM	30	30	0	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
32	Hospital, Gangyal, Jammu																		
33	Baba Budhan Ali Shah Paramedical Institute, Chatha, Jammu	GNM	32	32	0	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
33	BEE ENN College of Nursing, Chak Bhalwal,																		
34	Jammu	GNM	60	60	0	0	0	59	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
•	BMS Institute of Paramedical Sciences, NH				_	_			_	_	_	_	_		_	_	_	_	
35	Gangyal, Jammu	GNM	64	64	0	0	0	64	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	BN Institute of Nursing & Paramedical,	GNM	64	64	0	0	0	64	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
36	Nowabad, Sunjwan, Jammu	GINIVI	04	04	U	U	U	04	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	
	BR College of Paramedical Sciences,	GNM	56	56	0	0	0	53	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
37	Gangyal, Jammu			30				33	Ŭ	ŭ	Ū		ŭ					Ů	
20	Disha Institute of Paramedical and	GNM	60	60	0	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
38	Nursing Sciences, Batote																		
39	Florence Nightingale School of Nursing, C/o	GNM	30	30	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
39	Gupta Hospital, Kali Badi, Jammu Florence Nightingale School of Nursing,																		
40	Kathua	GNM	56	56	0	0	0	56	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Florence Nightingale School of Nursing,				_	_			_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
41	Udhampur	GNM	36	36	0	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Gafoor Institute of Paramedical Sciences,	CNINA	22	22	0	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
42	Akhnoor	GNM	32	32	U	0	0	32	0	0	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	
	Galaxy Paramedical College, EXT – Sec / F	GNM	104	104	0	0	0	104	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
43	Sainik Coloney, Jammu	GIVIVI	104	104	U	U	U	104	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	
	Gupta Institute of Paramedical & Health	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	38	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
44	Sciences, Kathua				_	_			_	_	_	_	-	-	_	_	_	-	
	Guru Institute of Nursing and Paramedical	CNINA	50	F0		_		F0	0										
45	Sciences, Bari Brahmna, Jammu	GNM	50	50	0	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
45																			
	Guru Institute of Nursing and Paramedical	GNM	56	56	0	0	0	56	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
46	Sciences, Shastri Nagar, Jammu	J						30										Ŭ	
	Gurukul Institute of Paramedical Studies,	01:11				_		22	_						_				
47	Bhaderwah	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	39	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing	GNM	16	16	0	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
48	Sciences, Ghat, Doda	GINIVI	10	10	J	U	U	13	U	J	U	J	J	U	U	U	U	U	

49	IGES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences, Jammu	GNM	90	90	0	0	0	88	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
50	IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences, Surankote	GNM	24	24	0	0	0	23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
51	Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Nagri, Kathua	GNM	24	24	0	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
52	Indian Institute of Technical Training, Bari Brahmana, Jammu	GNM	45	45	0	0	0	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
53	Jammu College of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences, Channi Himmat, Jammu	GNM	48	48	0	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
54	JK Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences, Palli Morh, District Samba	GNM	24	24	0	0	0	23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
55	Kawa College of Paramedical Sciences Gurah Brahmana, Jammu	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
56	Madre Mehrban Institute of Health Sciences, Jammu Chak Bhalwal, Siri Pandita, Jammu	GNM	44	44	0	0	0	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
57	Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Paramedical and Health Sciences, Thaloti, Raj Bagh, Kathua	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	37	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
58	MMC Paramedical Institute, Babliana, Gangyal, Jammu	GNM	24	24	0	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
59	NarsingDev Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences, Udhampur	GNM	48	48	0	0	0	47	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
60	New Modern Institute of Paramedical and Nursing Sciences, Kishtwar	GNM	80	80	0	0	0	75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
61	New Modern Paramedical Institute, Sainik Coloney, Jammu	GNM	24	24	0	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
62	Poonch College of Nursing and Paramedical Science, Surankote, Poonch	GNM	48	48	0	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
63	R B Nuring & Paramedical Institute Raj Bagh, Kathua	GNM	60	60	0	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
64	R B Paramedical Institute Raj Bagh, Kathua	GNM	120	120	0	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
65	Rajiv Gandhi College of Nursing, Chak Bhalwal, Jammu	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
66	RDGD Memorial Trust Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Samba	GNM	24	24	0	0	0	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

67	Shri Sain Charitable Trust, Ban Talab, Jammu	GNM	48	48	0	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
68	Sidhi Vinayak School of Nursing, Chak Gota, PO Lakhanpur, Kathua	GNM	30	30	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
69	SMS Institute of Medical Sciences, Kaluchak Kunjwani, Jammu	GNM	40	40	0	0	0	38	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
70	Stephen Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Miransahib, Jammu	GNM	48	48	0	0	0	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
71	SVS Paramedical College Shiv, Kashi Sunderbani, Rajouri	GNM	48	48	0	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
72	Swami Vivekanand Institute Sainik, Coloney, Jammu	GNM	48	48	0	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
73	Taran Paramedical Institute, Ghat, Doda	GNM	32	32	0	0	0	31	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (PVT.)		2849	2849	0	0	0	2793	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (GOVT+PVT.)		3289	3271	16	8	8	2805	153	21	35	13	16	28	13	8	4	15	0
				UT OF LADAKH															
SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	OM (54%)	CAT. (46%)	SC (8%)	ST (10%)	OSC (4%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)	CDP (3%)	SP (2%)	JKPM (1%)	PSP (4%)	
1	Sanjeevani Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Sciences, Kargil	GNM	16	16	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	(UT OF LADAKH) TOTAL (PVT.)		16	16	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0